

SC No. 756/2022
State Vs. Sandeep Singh & Anr.
FIR No. 919/2018
PS Uttam Nagar
U/s 308/354/323/506/509/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-009947-2022

29.11.2022

Regular Learned Additional PP is on leave today.

Present: None for State.

Accused Sandeep Singh is absent.

Accused Sonia is present on bail.

Shri Sameer Goel, counsel for both accused persons.

Counsel for accused moved an exemption application of behalf of accused Sandeep Singh stating that today he is not able to appear before this court as he is out of Delhi due to some personal work. In view of the reason mentioned in the application, he is exempted from personal appearance only for today. Accused Sandeep Singh is directed to appear in person positively on the next date of hearing.

Let again notice be issued to IO for assisting on the point of charge.

Re-notify the matter for consideration on charge on **09.02.2023**.

(R.L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
29.11.2022 (vp)