

SC No. 756-2022
STATE Vs. SANDEEP SINGH & Anr.
FIR No. 919/2018
PS : Uttam Nagar
U/s : 308/354/323/506/509/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-009947-2022

04.09.2023

Present: Shri Anurag Kumar, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Shri Nitin Mudgal, proxy counsel for main counsel
Shri Sameer Goel, counsel for both the accused.
Accused Sandeep Singh is present on bail.
Accused Sonia is absent.
Shri Subhash, clerk on behalf of Dr. Adam Hussain
is present.

Exemption application is moved on behalf of
accused Sonia alongwith copy of medical documents.

Heard and allowed for today only.

Shri Subhash, clerk on behalf of Dr. Adam Hussain
is discharged unexamined for today.

Let PW Dr. Adam Hussain be summoned for next
date of hearing. In case, he left the hospital, issue notice to the
concerned Medical Superintendent of the said Hospital with the
directions to depute some **doctor on his behalf** who is
acquainted with the handwriting and signatures of him and had
worked with him for the evidence purpose.

Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned
to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for PE. on 21.11.2023.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
04.09.2023 (hg)