

20 SC No. 756-2022
STATE Vs. SANDEEP SINGH & Anr.
FIR No. 919/2018
PS : Uttam Nagar
U/s : 308/354/323/506/509/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-009947-2022

30.07.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Shri Sameer Goel, counsel for both the accused.
Both accused are absent.

Counsel for the accused persons submits that he is
unable to contact with the accused persons.

Summons issued to PWs Kajal, Vinod and Rakesh
received back unserved. Let the said PWs be summoned again
through DCP concerned for next date of hearing. Also issue
summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case
property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Letailable warrants be issued against both the
accused persons in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- through concerned IO
for next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for remaining prosecution evidence
on 30.09.2024.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
30.07.2024